
Government of West Bengal 

To. 

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute 
Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 

Memo No:254/BBGPTTr2025 

Office of the Principal 

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgpti.org, Email: - bbgptti@gmail.com 

All Concern candidates 
(2hd Merit List for the session 2025-2027 Enclosed) 

(Sub: Invited for Admission for the Session 2025-2027 through 2 Merit List) 

It is hereby notified that admission for the Academic Session 2025-2027 of2 year D.EI.Ed 
course at Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I., Ghatbaor, Bongaon, North 24 parganas, West Bengal will 
commence from l1.10.2025 to 14.10.2025 up to 04:00 PM (Working days). Candidates of 2" Merit 

List are requested to collect and submit the admission forms within the stipulated time. 

** Documents Required at the time of Admission: 

1) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Admit Card of Madhyamik Pariksha 
2) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Marksheet of Higher Secondary Examination 
3) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Category Certificate 
4) 3 copies Passport Size Photograph (Recent) 
5) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Aadhar Card 

Dated : 10/10/2025 

6) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Bank Passbook 
7) Online Application Form (Printed from WBBPE Portal) 
8) After verification of all testimonials from the office, the candidates have to pay the 
Admission fees of Rs. 7,700/-. 
9) After admission, admission fees is not refundable under any circumstances. 
10) The dates of admission for the students in approved 2" Merit List from 11.10.2025 to 

14.10.2025 up to 04:00 PM (Working days only). 
11) Last date of Admission : 14/10/2025 (04:00 PM) 
12) The student have to attend the classes at least 80% in theory classes and 90% in practical classes 

from the admission and throughout the year, otherwise their candidatures will be cancelled without 
any notice. 

JD. JD 2025 

Lecturer-in-Charge 
Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I. 

Ghatbaor, Bongaon North 24 Parganas 
Lectürer-n-charge 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. PT.TI 
P.O.-Ghatbour, Dt.24 Pge.(N) 



Biblhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training lnstitute 
Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: -bhgpti.org, Email: - bbgpti@gmail. com 
Memo No:255/BBGPTTr2025 

SI. 
No 

3 

Institute : BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVERNMENT PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE 
(North 24 Parganas) 

4 

5 

S. 

No 

8 

10 

SI. 
No 

13 

14 

15 

Application Number 

4232527010355 

Category Wise 2nd Merit List For The Session-2025-2027 

4232527030691 

4232527030793 

4232527003232 

4232527007479 

4232527002685 

Application Number 

423252703 1253 

4232527012299 

4232527008265 

4232527003380 

4232527026945 

4232527011498 

West Bengal Board Of Primary Education 
Two Year D.El.Ed Course- 2025-2027 

Governnent of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 

Application Number 

4232527003053 

4232527013253 

4232527007584 

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (General) 

Applicant Name 

SOUMIK CHATTERJEE 

SANDIP SHARMA 

PALLABI SADHU 

SAMIR THAKUR 

LIPI MONDAL 

SAMIMA KHATUN 

Applicant Name 

DEEP NANDI 

DISHA GHOSH 

KUHELI BACHHAR 

MOUSUMI SHARMA 

AJOY MONDAL 

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (OBC) 

ROHAN MONDAL 

Applicant Name 

SONALI SARKAR 

DOB 

ARPITA BISWAS 

08-09-2004 

SANJONA BISWAS 

22-11-2004 

16-03-2002 

20-10-2005 

06-06-2002 

14-09-2006 

DOB 

08-03-2005 

26-06-2005 

28-10-2004 

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (SC) 

28-01-2007 

04-07-2004 

10-11-2004 

DOB 

19-10-2006 

Dated: 10/10/2025 

20-||-2004 

31-08-2004 

Category 
Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Category 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Category 

SC 

SC 

SC 

90.8 

90.8 

90.4 

90 

89.8 

89.4 

% 

89 

88.6 

88.2 

87.8 

87.6 

86.8 

% 

87.4 

87.2 

86.8 

Rank 

15 

16 

Lecturer-in-charge 

18 

22 

23 

28 

Rank 

34 

35 

40 

42 

45 

53 

Rank 

48 

49 

52 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. P.T.T.I 
PO.Ghatbour, Dt.24 Pgs.(N) -



Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training lnstitute 
Glhatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 

Phone No: - 03275-256896, Website: - bbgptti.org, Email: - bbgptti@gmail.com 
Memo No:255/BBGPTTV2025 

SI. 
No 

Institute : BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVERNMENT PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE 

18 
19 

SI. 

Governnent of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 

No 

Application 
Number 

20 

West Bengal Board Of Primary Education 

16 423252703 1 798 MRIDUL BISWAS 

Two Year D.El.Ed Course - 2025-2027 

17 42325270345 17 MALLIKA PODDER 

Category Wise 2nd Merit List For The Session- 2025-2027 

Application 
Number 

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (SC) 

Applicant Name 

423252705 1966 UMA BAIRAGI 

4232527024832| PUJA BISWAS 

(North 24 Parganas) 

Applicant Name 

DOB 

4232527027014 NANDITA SARDAR 

09-03-2003 

23-06-2004 

02-06-2003 

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (ST) 

30-10-2001 

Dated: 10/10/2025 

DOB 

16-02-2002 

Category 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Category 

ST 

% 

86.2 

86.2 

85.8 

85.6 

% 

56.4 

Rank 

57 

Principal-in-Charge 

58 

60 

62 

Rank 

186 

Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I. 
Ghatbaor, Bongaon North 24 Parganas 

Lecturer-in-charge 
BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. PT.T.A. 
P.O.Ghatbour, Dt. 24 Pgs.(N) 
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