

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgptti.org, Email: - bbgptti@gmail.com

Memo No:254/BBGPTTI/2025

Dated: 10/10/2025

To.

All Concern candidates (2nd Merit List for the session 2025-2027 Enclosed)

(Sub: Invited for Admission for the Session 2025-2027 through 2nd Merit List)

It is hereby notified that admission for the Academic Session 2025-2027 of 2 year D.El.Ed course at Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I., Ghatbaor, Bongaon, North 24 parganas, West Bengal will commence from 11.10.2025 to 14.10.2025 up to 04:00 PM (Working days). Candidates of 2nd Merit List are requested to collect and submit the admission forms within the stipulated time.

** Documents Required at the time of Admission:

- 1) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Admit Card of Madhyamik Pariksha
- 2) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Marksheet of Higher Secondary Examination
- 3) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Category Certificate
- 4) 3 copies Passport Size Photograph (Recent)
- 5) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Aadhar Card
- 6) Original with 1 set of Self Attested Photocopy of Bank Passbook
- 7) Online Application Form (Printed from WBBPE Portal)
- 8) After verification of all testimonials from the office, the candidates have to pay the Admission fees of Rs. 7,700/-.
- 9) After admission, admission fees is not refundable under any circumstances.
- 10) The dates of admission for the students in approved 2nd Merit List from 11.10.2025 to 14.10.2025 up to 04:00 PM (Working days only).
- 11) Last date of Admission: 14/10/2025 (04:00 PM)
- 12) The student have to attend the classes at least 80% in theory classes and 90% in practical classes from the admission and throughout the year, otherwise their candidatures will be cancelled without any notice.

Lecturer-in-Charge
Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I.
Ghatbaor, Bongaon North 24 Parganas
Lecturer-in-charge

P.O. Ghatbour, Dt. 24 Pgs. (N)



Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin-743235

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgptti.org, Email: - bbgptti@gmail.com

Memo No:255/BBGPTTI/2025

West Bengal Board Of Primary Education

Two Year D.El.Ed Course - 2025-2027

<u>Institute : BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVERNMENT PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE</u> (North 24 Parganas)

Category Wise 2nd Merit List For The Session- 2025-2027

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (General)							
SI. No	Application Number	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	%	Rank	
1	4232527010355	SOUMIK CHATTERJEE	08-09-2004	Gen	90.8	15	
2	4232527030691	SANDIP SHARMA	22-11-2004	Gen	90.8	16	
3	4232527030793	PALLABI SADHU	16-03-2002	Gen	90.4	18	
4	4232527003232	SAMIR THAKUR	20-10-2005	Gen	90	22	
5	4232527007479	LIPI MONDAL	06-06-2002	Gen	89.8	23	
6	4232527002685	SAMIMA KHATUN	14-09-2006	Gen	89.4	28	

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (OBC)

Sl. No	Application Number	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	%	Rank
7	4232527031253	DEEP NANDI	08-03-2005	OBC	89	34
8	4232527012299	DISHA GHOSH	26-06-2005	OBC	88.6	35
9	4232527008265	KUHELI BACHHAR	28-10-2004	OBC	88.2	40
10	4232527003380	MOUSUMI SHARMA	28-01-2007	OBC	87.8	42
11	4232527026945	AJOY MONDAL	04-07-2004	OBC	87.6	45
12	4232527011498	ROHAN MONDAL	10-11-2004	OBC	86.8	53

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (SC)

SI. No	Application Number	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	%	Rank
13	4232527003053	SONALI SARKAR	19-10-2006	SC	87.4	48
14	4232527013253	ARPITA BISWAS	20-11-2004	SC	87.2	49
15	4232527007584	SANJONA BISWAS	31-08-2004	SC	86.8	52

Lecturer-in-charge
BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. P.T.T.I.
P.O.-Ghatbour, Dt.-24 Pgs.(N)

Dated: 10/10/2025



Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgptti.org, Email: - bbgptti@gmail.com

Memo No:255/BBGPTTI/2025

West Bengal Board Of Primary Education

Two Year D.El.Ed Course - 2025-2027

<u>Institute</u>: <u>BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVERNMENT PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE</u> (North 24 Parganas)

Category Wise 2nd Merit List For The Session- 2025-2027

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (SC)							
Sl. No	Application Number	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	%	Rank	
16	4232527031798	MRIDUL BISWAS	09-03-2003	SC	86.2	57	
17	4232527034517	MALLIKA PODDER	23-06-2004	SC	86.2	58	
18	4232527051966	UMA BAIRAGI	02-06-2003	SC	85.8	60	
19	4232527024832	PUJA BISWAS	30-10-2001	SC	85.6	62	

Category Wise Merit 2nd List (ST)

SI. No	Application Number	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	%	Rank
20	4232527027014	NANDITA SARDAR	16-02-2002	ST	56.4	186

Principal-in-Charge Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I. Ghatbaor, Bongaon North 24 Parganas

Dated: 10/10/2025

Lecturer-in-charge BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. P.T.T.I. P.O.-Ghatbour, Dt.-24 Pgs.(N)